THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Combined Application of
AT&T Corp. For a Certificate of Service
Authority to Provide Intrastate Local Exchange,
Basic Local Exchange and Interexchange
Telecommunications Services Within the State
of Missouri and of AT&T Communications
of the Southwest, Inc. for Cancellation of
Certificates of Service Authority.

Case No. TA-2012-0408

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF MERGER

COMES NOW AT&T Corp. and pursuant to Ordering Clause No. 8 of the Commission's August 10, 2012 Order Granting and Canceling Certificates to Provide Local Exchange, Basic Local Exchange, and Interexchange Telecommunications Services, hereby notifies the Commission that the merger of AT&T Communications of the Southwest, Inc. into AT&T Corp. was completed, and that the effective date of the merger was October 31, 2012.

Respectfully submitted,

AT&T CORP. and

BY Robert J. Fryzonela

LEO J. BUB #34326 ROBERT J. GRYZMALA #32454

Attorneys for AT&T Corp

One AT&T Center, Room 3520 St. Louis, Missouri 63101 314-235-6060 (Telephone)/314-247-0014(Facsimile) robert.gryzmala@att.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Copies of this document were served on the following parties by e-mail on November 6, 2012.

Robert J. Legzmala Robert J. Grymala

General Counsel Cully Dale Kevin Thompson Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 gencounsel@psc.mo.gov cully.dale@psc.mo.gov kevin.thompson@psc.mo.gov Lewis Mills Office Of The Public Counsel P.O. Box 7800 Jefferson City, MO 65102 opcservice@ded.mo.gov lewis.mills@ded.mo.gov